corporates are restricted from trading on the shares of the Bank. There was no case of violation within the period under 
review.

11.	 DONATIONS

As a part of our commitment to the development of host communities, the environment and broader economy within 
which we operate, across the Group, a total of N721,000,000.00  (Seven Hundred and Twenty-One Million Naira only) 
(Bank: N695,000,000.00) was given out as donations and charitable contributions for the period ended 30, June 2023 
(HY2022: N695mn), through UBA Foundation.

12.	 MANAGEMENT SHARED SERVICES ARRANGEMENT

There exist a management shared services arrangement between UBA Plc and its subsidiaries within the UBA Group.